The Tavistock and Portman **NHS**

NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23048

Date sent

14/06/22

Subject

Mobile and Telephony contracts

Details of enquiry

Telephony System

- 1. What is your current telephony system?
- 2. How many users of the telephony system?
- 3. When is the contract up for renewal?
- 4. Are you considering Microsoft Teams Voice?
- 5. The name of the person responsible for this contract?
- 6. The email address of the primary contact for this contract?

Mobile phones

- 1. Who is your current mobile phone provider?
- 2. How many mobile connections?
- 3. When is the contract up for renewal?
- 4. The name of the person responsible for this contract?
- 5. The email address of the primary contact for this contract?

Procurement

- 1. Do you procure through the Networks Services 2 framework?
- 2. Do you Direct Award?

Response sent

Telephony System

- 1. What is your current telephony system? A combination of SIPS and PSTN
- 2. How many users of the telephony system? We have 1,200 extensions
- 3. When is the contract up for renewal? SIPS: May 2023, PSTNs a quarterly rolling contract
- 4. Are you considering Microsoft Teams Voice? We already use Microsoft teams.
- 5. The name of the person responsible for this contract? The Procurement manager
- 6. The email address of the primary contact for this contract?

Procurement@tavi-port.nhs.uk

Mobile phones

- Who is your current mobile phone provider?
 02 Telefonica and EE
- 2. How many mobile connections? 600
- When is the contract up for renewal?
 02 Telefonica expires 21/08/23,

EE contract is a rolling monthly contract

- 4. The name of the person responsible for this contract? The Procurement Manager
- 5. The email address of the primary contact for this contract? procurement@tavi-port.nhs.uk

Procurement

- 1. Do you procure through the Networks Services 2 framework? No
- 2. Do you Direct Award? Yes